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Grove Resort CDD 

Statement of Financial Position 
As of 5/31/2025 

Debt Service 
General Fund 

Fund 

Assets 

Current Assets 

General Checking Account $351,801.06 

Assessments Receivable 390,521.44 

Prepaid Expenses 1,728.49 

Assessment Receivable - Off Roll 514.88 

Assessments Receivable $291,938.76 

Debt Service Reserve - Series 2017A 940,710.21 

Debt Service Reserve - Series 2022A 157,837.13 

Revenue - Series 2017A 532,808.82 

Interest - Series 2017A 36.83 

Interest - Series 2022A 5.39 

Prepayment A1 Bond 4,968.97 

Principal - Series 2017A 10,254.43 

Revenue - Series 2022A 58,009.06 

Acquisition/Construction - Series 2022A 

Total Current Assets $744,565.87 $1,996,569.60 

Investments 

Amount Available in Debt Service Funds 

Amount To Be Provided 

Total Investments $0.00 $0.00 

Total Assets $744,565.87 $1,996,569.60 

Liabilities and Net Assets 

Current Liabilities 

Deferred Revenue $390,521.44 

Deferred Revenue - Off Roll 514.88 

Deferred Revenue $291,476.02 

Total Current Liabilities $391,036.32 $291,476.02 

Long Term Liabilities 

Revenue Bonds Payable - Long-Term 

Total Long Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 

Total Liabilities $391,036.32 $291,476.02 

Net Assets 

Net Assets, Unrestricted $10,082.02 

Current Year Net Assets, Unrestricted (142,599.14) 

Net Assets - General Government 196,478.22 

Current Year Net Assets - General Government 200,044.45 

Fund Balance Nonspendable Prepaid 89,524.00 

Net Assets, Unrestricted $1,986,696.87 

Current Year Net Assets, Unrestricted (281,603.29) 

Net Assets, Unrestricted 

Current Year Net Assets, Unrestricted 

Total Net Assets $353,529.55 $1,705,093.58 

Total Liabilities and Net Assets $744,565.87 $1,996,569.60 

Capital Projects 
Fund 

$6,126.47 

$6,126.47 

$0.00 

$6,126.47 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,728.62 

4,397.85 

$6,126.47 

$6,126.47 

General Long 
Term Debt 

$0.00 

$1,704,630.84 

12,500,369.16 

$14,205,000.00 

$14,205,000.00 

$0.00 

$14,205,000.00 

$14,205,000.00 

$14,205,000.00 

$0.00 

$14,205,000.00 

Total 

$351,801.06 

390,521.44 

1,728.49 

514.88 

291,938.76 

940,710.21 

157,837.13 

532,808.82 

36.83 

5.39 

4,968.97 

10,254.43 

58,009.06 

6,126.47 

$2,747,261.94 

$1,704,630.84 

12,500,369.16 

$14,205,000.00 

$16,952,261.94 

$390,521.44 

514.88 

291,476.02 

$682,512.34 

$14,205,000.00 

$14,205,000.00 

$14,887,512.34 

$10,082.02 

(142,599.14) 

196,478.22 

200,044.45 

89,524.00 

1,986,696.87 

(281,603.29) 

1,728.62 

4,397.85 

$2,064,749.60 

$16,952,261.94 
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Grove Resort CDD 
Statement of Activities 

As of 5/31/2025 

Revenues 

On-Roll Assessments 

Off-Roll Assessments 

Other Revenue 

On-Roll Assessments 

Inter-Fund Group Transfers In 

Inter-Fund Transfers In 

Total Revenues 

Expenses 

Supervisor Fees 

Travel and Per Diem 

Trustee Services 

Management 

Engineering 

Disclosure Agent 

District Counsel 

Assessment Administration 

Reamortization Schedules 

Travel and Per Diem 

Postage & Shipping 

Legal Advertising 

Miscellaneous 

Web Site Maintenance 

Dues, Licenses, and Fees 

General Liability Insurance 

Property & Casualty 

Cyber Liability 

Landscaping Maintenance & Material 

3-Month Reserve 

Capex Reserve 

Principal Payments - Series 2017A 

Principal Payments - Series 2022A 

Interest Payments - Series 2017A 

Interest Payments - Series 2022A 

Total Expenses 

Other Revenues (Expenses) & Gains (Losses) 

Interest Income 

Interest Income 

Total Other Revenues (Expenses) & Gains (Losses) 

Change In Net Assets 

Net Assets At Beginning Of Year 

Net Assets At End Of Year 

General Fund 

$560,057.70 

328.91 

46,556.17 

$606,942.78 

$2,000.00 

82.07 

8,417.09 

18,333.36 

4,790.69 

5,000.00 

20,425.17 

20,000.00 

125.00 

973.26 

1.38 

362.74 

137.90 

1,480.00 

175.00 

11,761.50 

266,610.34 

447.00 

3,625.45 

7,250.90 

189,155.31 

$561,154.16 

$11,656.69 

$11,656.69 

$57,445.31 

$296,084.24 

$353,529.55 

Debt Service Capital Projects General Long 
Fund Fund Term Debt 

$790,227.79 

(4,397.85) 

$4,397.85 

$785,829.94 $4,397.85 $0.00 

$280,000.00 

60,000.00 

728,611.89 

49,296.25 

$1,117,908.14 $0.00 $0.00 

$50,474.91 

$50,474.91 $0.00 $0.00 

($281,603.29) $4,397.85 $0.00 

$1,986,696.87 $1,728.62 $0.00 

$1,705,093.58 $6,126.47 $0.00 

Total 

$560,057.70 

46,556.17 

790,227.79 

(4,397.85) 

4,397.85 

$1,397,170.57 

$2,000.00 

82.07 

8,417.09 

18,333.36 

4,790.69 

5,000.00 

20,425.17 

20,000.00 

125.00 

973.26 

1.38 

362.74 

137.90 

1,480.00 

175.00 

11,761.50 

266,610.34 

447.00 

3,625.45 

7,250.90 

189,155.31 

280,000.00 

60,000.00 

728,611.89 

49,296.25 

$1,679,062.30 

$11,656.69 

50,474.91 

$62,131.60 

($219,760.13) 

$2,284,509.73 

$2,064,749.60 
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Grove Resort CDD 

Budget to Actual 
For the Month Ending 5/31/2025 

Year To Date 

Actual Budget Variance 

Revenues 

On-Roll Assessments $ 560,057.70 $ 633,720.40 $ (73,662.70) 

Off-Roll Assessments 328.91 219.28 109.63 

Other Revenue 46,556.17 60,000.00 (13,443.83) 

Net Revenues $ 606,942.78 $ 693,939.68 $ (86,996.90)

General & Administrative Expenses 

Supervisor Fees $ 2,000.00 $ 3,200.00 $ (1,200.00)

Trustee Services 8,417.09 6,666.64 1,750.45 

Management 18,333.36 18,333.36 -

Engineering 4,790.69 6,666.64 (1,875.95) 

Disclosure Agent 5,000.00 6,666.64 (1,666.64) 

Property Appraiser - 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 

District Counsel 20,425.17 40,000.00 (19,574.83) 

Assessment Administration 20,000.00 13,333.36 6,666.64 

Reamortization Schedules 125.00 500.00 (375.00)

Audit - 6,666.64 (6,666.64) 

Arbitrage Calculation - 666.64 (666.64) 

Travel and Per Diem 1,055.33 533.36 521.97 

Telephone - 33.36 (33.36) 

Postage & Shipping 1.38 666.64 (665.26)

Legal Advertising 362.74 1,666.64 (1,303.90)

Miscellaneous 137.90 2,000.00 (1,862.10) 

Office Supplies - 33.36 (33.36) 

Property Taxes - 100.00 (100.00) 

Web Site Maintenance 1,480.00 1,880.00 (400.00) 

Dues, Licenses, and Fees 175.00 116.64 58.36 

General Liability Insurance 11,761.50 5,937.84 5,823.66 

Property & Casualty 266,610.34 249,009.20 17,601.14 

Cyber Liability 447.00 440.00 7.00 

3-Month Reserve 10,876.35 76,666.64 (65,790.29)

Capex Reserve 189,155.31 251,156.08 (62,000.77) 

Total General & Administrative Expenses $ 561,154.16 $ 693,939.68 $ (132,785.52)

Total Expenses $ 561,154.16 $ 693,939.68 $ (132,785.52)

Income (Loss) from Operations $ 45,788.62 $ - $ 45,788.62 

Other Income (Expense) 

Interest Income $ 11,656.69 $ - $ 11,656.69 

Total Other Income (Expense) $ 11,656.69 $ - $ 11,656.69 

Net Income (Loss) $ 57,445.31 $ - $ 57,445.31 

FY 2025 
Adopted 
Budget 

$ 950,580.59 

328.91 

90,000.00 

$1,040,909.50 58.31%

 $ 4,800.00 41.67% 

10,000.00 84.17% 

27,500.00 66.67% 

10,000.00 47.91% 

10,000.00 50.00% 

1,500.00 0.00% 

60,000.00 34.04% 

20,000.00 100.00% 

750.00 16.67% 

10,000.00 0.00% 

1,000.00 0.00% 

800.00 131.92% 

50.00 0.00% 

1,000.00 0.14% 

2,500.00 14.51% 

3,000.00 4.60% 

50.00 0.00% 

150.00 0.00% 

2,820.00 52.48% 

175.00 100.00% 

8,906.70 132.05% 

373,513.80 71.38% 

660.00 67.73% 

115,000.00 9.46% 

376,734.00 2.89% 

$1,040,909.50 

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

Percentage 

58.92% 

100.00% 

51.73% 

53.91% 
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